Table 3: Number of Children* Reported** to IBDPR with More Than One Reportable Condition by Birth
Year

Condition Name / Category ICD-9-CM Codes 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Adenoma of lung bronchus 212.30 1 1 1 2

Anomalies of jaw 524.00-524.10 45 55 61 57 71
Anterior horn cell disease 335.00-335.99 4 9 9 2
Autism, Childhood 299.00-299.99 152 186 156 113 41

disintegrative disorder,
Aspergers, Rett syndrome, and
Pervasive developmental
disorders not otherwise

specified

Cardiovascular anomalies 745.00-747.99 1138 1293 1312 1364 1326
Central nervous system 740.00-742.99 236 281 274 291 271
anomalies

Cerebral degenerations usually 330.00-330.99 2 4 8 6 1
manifest in childhood

Chromosomal anomalies 758.00-758.99 176 218 219 241 205
Cleft palate and cleft lip 749.00-749.99 105 112 109 92 105
Coagulation defects 286.00-286.50 21 23 21 25 17
Congenital anomalies of 757.00-757.99 140 304 313 406 435
integument

Congenital nystagmus 379.51 3 4 4 8 5
Constitutional aplastic anemia 284.00 1

Diabetes mellitus 250.00-250.99 52 71 76 49 22

*Whose mothers were Indiana residents at the time of child’s birth
**Includes hospital discharge data and physician reports

Data compiled on 9/7/2012 12:51:00 PM



Condition Name / Category

Diseases of white blood cells
Disorders involving the immune
mechanism
Dyshormonogenic goiter

Ear, face and neck anomalies
Eye anomalies

Fetal alcohol syndrome
Gastrointestinal anomalies
Genitourinary anomalies
Glaucoma of childhood
Hearing loss

Hereditary hemolytic anemias
Hereditary retinal dystrophies
Mesothelioma of peritoneum
Muscular dystropies and
myopathies

Musculoskeletal anomalies

Neoplasms of lip

Neoplasms of skin

*Whose mothers were Indiana residents at the time of child’s birth

ICD-9-CM Codes

288.00-288.99

279.00-279.99

246.10

744.00-744.99

743.00-743.99

760.71

750.30-751.99

752.00-753.99

365.14

389.00 - 389.99

282.00-282.99

362.70

211.80

359.00-359.99

754.00-756.99

140.00-208.99

216.00-216.99

2005

254

49

93

76

23

183

487

183

48

28

635

106

41

**Includes hospital discharge data and physician reports
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2006

316

52

121

79

22

192

553

300

68

34

745

123

48

2007

365

57

111

72

26

238

624

317

58

22

759

138

47

2008

320

42

101

78

19

225

622

362

94

37

801

123

70

2009

305

53

111

88

12

215

555

342

64

18

795

145

78



Condition Name / Category ICD-9-CM Codes

Neoplasms-other 230.00-239.99

Other congenital anomalies 759.00-759.99

Other paraproteinemias 273.20

Other specified diseases of 289.80-289.89
blood and blood-forming organs

Other testicular dysfunction 257.80

Primary thrombocytopenia 287.30

Respiratory system anomalies 748.00-748.99

Retrolental fibroplasia 362.21 - 362.27

Strabismus and other disorders 378.00-378.99
of binocular eye movement

Upper alimentary tract 750.00-750.29

anomalies

*Whose mothers were Indiana residents at the time of child’s birth

2005

62

181

224

106

66

95

**Includes hospital discharge data and physician reports
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2006

87

230

15

268

118

73

101

2007

100

182

11

269

140

75

96

2008

89

223

10

300

63

72

115

2009

85

192

17

314

53

123



